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CODE ANALYSIS:

1. APPLICABLE CODES:
BUILDING CODE : 

IBC 2015 (780 CMR)
IEBC 2015
IECC 2018
IFC 2015 (527 CMR)
8TH EDITION AMENDMENTS

2. ZONING DISTRICT - SOUTH END NEIGHBORHOOD
SETBACKS:

ALLOWED          PROPOSED
FRONT: CONFORMITY   CONFORMITY
RIGHT: NONE NONE
LEFT: NONE NONE
REAR: 20' 6'-6"
HEIGHT: 70' 47'-10"

FAR: 2.0
LOT SIZE: 1,440SF 
ALLOWED: 2,880SF
EXISTING: NA
PROPOSED: 4,585GSF 

BASEMENT: 807GSF 
FIRST FLOOR: 950GSF 
SECOND FLOOR: 950GSF
THIRD FLOOR: 928GSF
FORTH FLOOR: 950GSF

MECH/STORAGE/LAUNDRY: 165GSF (NOT INCLUDED IN F.A.R.)

3. USABLE OPEN SPACE REQUIREMENTS: 200SF PER DWELLING UNIT
REQUIRED U.O.S.: 400SF
PER TABLE C, NOTE #3: 25% OF REQ'D U.O.S. ALLOWED ON ROOF 
OF MAIN BUILDING: 150SF 
PROPOSED:

REAR YARD: 330SF
ROOF DECK: 150SF
TOTAL U.O.S: 480SF

4. CHAPTER 3 - USE GROUP CLASSIFICATION :
  SECTION 310.0 - R3

5. CHAPTER 6 - CONSTRUCTION CLASSIFICATION
  TABLE 602 - UNIT SEPERATION - 1HR
  SECTION 602.5 - TYPE 5A CONSTRUCTION

6. CHAPTER 7 - EXTERIOR WALLS
TABLE 705.8 - MAX WALL EXTERIOR OPENING - 15%

GENERAL NOTES:

1. WORK SHALL COMPLY WITH FEDERAL, STATE AND LOCAL BUILDING 
CODES AND REGULATIONS. UNLESS OTHERWISE AGREED UPON, 
THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR SECURING ALL BUILDING 
PERMITS AS REQUIRED TO PERFORM HIS OR HER WORK AND 
WILL RETAIN AND PAY FOR ALL REQUIRED INSPECTIONS FOR THE 
DURATION OF CONSTRUCTION.

2. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL EXISTING CEILINGS AND EGRESS 
STAIRS ARE 1HR FIRE RATED. SINGLE LAYER OF PLASTER OR 
5/8" GWB EACH SIDE OF INTERIOR PARTITION (UL DESIGN# L305), 
SINGLE 5/8" AT CEILINGS (UL DESIGN# L512). ALL REPLACEMENT 
PATCHING OR REPAIRING IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF CONTRACTOR.
CONTACT ARCHITECT IF RATING IS BELIEVED TO BE INHERENT 
IN EXISTING ASSEMBLY.

3. CONTRACTOR SHALL ENGAGE A LICENSED ELECTRICIAN FOR ALL 
ELECTRICAL WORK AND IN COMPLIANCE WITH NFPA 70.

4. CONTRACTOR RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL PREPARATION WORK REQUIRED BY 
      MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS.

5.  CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE PRODUCT SUBMITTAL FOR SMOKE ALARM
      FIXTURES FOR APPORVAL

6. CONFLICTS BETWEEN SITE CONDITIONS AND DRAWINGS SHALL BE BROUGHT TO 
THE IMMEDIATE ATTENTION OF THE ARCHITECT OR THE APPROPRIATE 
CONSULTING ENGINEERS.

7. CONFIRM DIMENSIONS WITH THE ARCHITECT OR APPROPRIATE 
CONSULTING ENGINEER. 

8. CONTRACTOR TO NOTIFY ARCHITECT, AFTER LAYOUT AND PRIOR TO FRAMING, 
OF ANY DISCREPANCY, OMISSION, OR UNANTICIPATED FIELD CONDITIONS ALTER 
THE DESIGN INTENT.

9. CONTRACTOR TO NOTIFY ARCHITECT, AFTER LAYOUT AND PRIOR TO FRAMING, 
IF DIMENSIONS INDICATED WITH "+/-" VARIES MORE THAN 3" FROM ACTUAL 

FIELD MEASURMENTS.

10. CONTRACTOR RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL PREPARATION WORK REQUIRED BY 
      MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS.

11. DAMAGED TO EXISTING OR NEW CONSTRUCTION CAUSED BY THE CONTRACTOR, 
      HIS OR HER SUB-CONTRACTORS OR CREW IS THE RESPONSIBILITY 

OF THE CONTRACTOR.

PERFORMANCE SPECIFICATIONS:

1.EXTERIOR WALLS: 
2X6 WOOD FRAMING 
R21 MIN INSULATION VALUE (CAVITY) 
BASEMENT: R10 CONTINUOUS INSULATION OR

  R13 CAVITY INSULATION
2. WINDOWS:

DOUBLE PANE LOW E
MIN. U-FACTOR: .32
REQUIREMENTS FOR 1 WDW MIN PER BEDROOM: 

5.7SF OPERABLE CLEAR AREA, 
44" MAX SILL HGT

3. EXTERIOR DOORS:
DOUBLE PANE LOW E
MIN. U-FACTOR: .33

4. CEILING/ROOF
R49 MIN INSULATION VALUE

5. FOUNDATION
10" MIN 2,500PSI MIN

6. STAIRS: 
COMMON: 7 1/2" MAX RISER

11" MIN TREAD
INSIDE DWELLING: 8 1/4" MAX RISER

10" MIN TREAD
HANDRAILS:  

34" MIN. TO 38" MAXIMUM ABOVE STAIR NOSING, 
BALUSTERS: 4" MAX CLEAR WIDTH 

1/2" GWB EA. SIDE

1i
WOOD STUD (0HR)  1

2X4 WOOD FRAMING

2X WOOD 
TOP PLATE

2X WOOD 
BOT PLATE

1i
2" WOOD STUD FURRED (0HR)  4

1/2" GWB EA. SIDE

2X4 WOOD FRAMING

2X WOOD 
TOP PLATE

2X WOOD 
BOT PLATE

1i
4" WOOD STUD FURRED (0HR)  3

BATT INSULATION

1i
WOOD STUD FIRE RATED (1HR, STC 50)  2
UL #U305 

SINGLE LAYER 
5/8" GWB 

RESILIENT CHANNEL

2X6 WOOD FRAMING

DOUBLE LAYER 
5/8" GWB 
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MINIMUIM FLOOR ASSEMBLY (STC 50)

ACCEPTABLE FLOOR ASSEMBLY IF FIELD TESTED (STC45)

GENERAL NOTES:

1. WORK SHALL COMPLY WITH FEDERAL, STATE AND LOCAL BUILDING 
CODES AND REGULATIONS. UNLESS OTHERWISE AGREED UPON, 
THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR SECURING ALL BUILDING 
PERMITS AS REQUIRED TO PERFORM HIS OR HER WORK AND 
WILL RETAIN AND PAY FOR ALL REQUIRED INSPECTIONS FOR THE 
DURATION OF CONSTRUCTION.

2. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL EXISTING CEILINGS AND EGRESS 
STAIRS ARE 1HR FIRE RATED. SINGLE LAYER OF PLASTER OR 
5/8" GWB EACH SIDE OF INTERIOR PARTITION (UL DESIGN# L305), 
SINGLE 5/8" AT CEILINGS (UL DESIGN# L512). ALL REPLACEMENT 
PATCHING OR REPAIRING IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF CONTRACTOR.
CONTACT ARCHITECT IF RATING IS BELIEVED TO BE INHERENT 
IN EXISTING ASSEMBLY.

3. CONTRACTOR SHALL ENGAGE A LICENSED ELECTRICIAN FOR ALL 
ELECTRICAL WORK AND IN COMPLIANCE WITH NFPA 70.

4. CONTRACTOR RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL PREPARATION WORK REQUIRED BY 
      MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS.

5.  CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE PRODUCT SUBMITTAL FOR SMOKE ALARM
      FIXTURES FOR APPORVAL

6. CONFLICTS BETWEEN SITE CONDITIONS AND DRAWINGS SHALL BE BROUGHT TO 
THE IMMEDIATE ATTENTION OF THE ARCHITECT OR THE APPROPRIATE 
CONSULTING ENGINEERS.

7. CONFIRM DIMENSIONS WITH THE ARCHITECT OR APPROPRIATE 
CONSULTING ENGINEER. 

8. CONTRACTOR TO NOTIFY ARCHITECT, AFTER LAYOUT AND PRIOR TO FRAMING, 
OF ANY DISCREPANCY, OMISSION, OR UNANTICIPATED FIELD CONDITIONS ALTER 
THE DESIGN INTENT.

9. CONTRACTOR TO NOTIFY ARCHITECT, AFTER LAYOUT AND PRIOR TO FRAMING, 
IF DIMENSIONS INDICATED WITH "+/-" VARIES MORE THAN 3" FROM ACTUAL 

FIELD MEASURMENTS.

10. CONTRACTOR RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL PREPARATION WORK REQUIRED BY 
      MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS.

11. DAMAGED TO EXISTING OR NEW CONSTRUCTION CAUSED BY THE CONTRACTOR, 
      HIS OR HER SUB-CONTRACTORS OR CREW IS THE RESPONSIBILITY 

OF THE CONTRACTOR.
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MINIMUIM FLOOR ASSEMBLY (STC 50)

ACCEPTABLE FLOOR ASSEMBLY IF FIELD TESTED (STC45)

GENERAL NOTES:

1. WORK SHALL COMPLY WITH FEDERAL, STATE AND LOCAL BUILDING 
CODES AND REGULATIONS. UNLESS OTHERWISE AGREED UPON, 
THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR SECURING ALL BUILDING 
PERMITS AS REQUIRED TO PERFORM HIS OR HER WORK AND 
WILL RETAIN AND PAY FOR ALL REQUIRED INSPECTIONS FOR THE 
DURATION OF CONSTRUCTION.

2. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL EXISTING CEILINGS AND EGRESS 
STAIRS ARE 1HR FIRE RATED. SINGLE LAYER OF PLASTER OR 
5/8" GWB EACH SIDE OF INTERIOR PARTITION (UL DESIGN# L305), 
SINGLE 5/8" AT CEILINGS (UL DESIGN# L512). ALL REPLACEMENT 
PATCHING OR REPAIRING IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF CONTRACTOR.
CONTACT ARCHITECT IF RATING IS BELIEVED TO BE INHERENT 
IN EXISTING ASSEMBLY.

3. CONTRACTOR SHALL ENGAGE A LICENSED ELECTRICIAN FOR ALL 
ELECTRICAL WORK AND IN COMPLIANCE WITH NFPA 70.

4. CONTRACTOR RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL PREPARATION WORK REQUIRED BY 
      MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS.

5.  CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE PRODUCT SUBMITTAL FOR SMOKE ALARM
      FIXTURES FOR APPORVAL

6. CONFLICTS BETWEEN SITE CONDITIONS AND DRAWINGS SHALL BE BROUGHT TO 
THE IMMEDIATE ATTENTION OF THE ARCHITECT OR THE APPROPRIATE 
CONSULTING ENGINEERS.

7. CONFIRM DIMENSIONS WITH THE ARCHITECT OR APPROPRIATE 
CONSULTING ENGINEER. 

8. CONTRACTOR TO NOTIFY ARCHITECT, AFTER LAYOUT AND PRIOR TO FRAMING, 
OF ANY DISCREPANCY, OMISSION, OR UNANTICIPATED FIELD CONDITIONS ALTER 
THE DESIGN INTENT.

9. CONTRACTOR TO NOTIFY ARCHITECT, AFTER LAYOUT AND PRIOR TO FRAMING, 
IF DIMENSIONS INDICATED WITH "+/-" VARIES MORE THAN 3" FROM ACTUAL 

FIELD MEASURMENTS.

10. CONTRACTOR RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL PREPARATION WORK REQUIRED BY 
      MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS.

11. DAMAGED TO EXISTING OR NEW CONSTRUCTION CAUSED BY THE CONTRACTOR, 
      HIS OR HER SUB-CONTRACTORS OR CREW IS THE RESPONSIBILITY 

OF THE CONTRACTOR.
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2318.00

A101

River Front Realty

Springfield Street
Residences
8 Springfield St
Boston, MA 02118

275 Main St
Boston, MA

1/4" = 1'-0"1 3RD FLOOR
1/4" = 1'-0"2 4TH FLOOR

1/4" = 1'-0"3 ROOF PLAN

N
SEE 2ND FLOOR (3/A100)
FOR TYPICAL 3RD FLOOR
NOTES AND DIMENSIONS



BASEMENT
-10' - 0"

ROOF
42' - 11"

3RD FLOOR
21' - 6"

2ND FLOOR
10' - 11"

1ST FLOOR
0"

FRONT GRADE
-3' - 5 1/2"

4TH FLOOR
32' - 1"

47
' -

 1
0"

TABLE 705.8 EXT WALL OPENING

1ST FLOOR
WALL AREA: 215SF
15% ALLOWED: 32.25SF
PROPOSED: 31.00SF

TABLE 705.8 EXT WALL OPENING

2ND FLOOR 
WALL AREA: 209SF
15% ALLOWED: 31.43SF 
PROPOSED: 23.28SF

TABLE 705.8 EXT WALL OPENING

3RD FLOOR 
WALL AREA: 209SF
15% ALLOWED: 31.43SF 
PROPOSED: 23.28SF

TABLE 705.8 EXT WALL OPENING

4TH FLOOR 
WALL AREA: 214SF
15% ALLOWED: 32.1SF 
PROPOSED: 23.28SF

BASEMENT
-10' - 0"

ROOF
42' - 11"

3RD FLOOR
21' - 6"

2ND FLOOR
10' - 11"

1ST FLOOR
0"

FRONT GRADE
-3' - 5 1/2"

4TH FLOOR
32' - 1"

REAR GRADE
-4' - 6"
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EXTERIOR
ELEVATIONS

Septembner 7, 2023

GCOD APPROVAL

2318.00

A200

River Front Realty

Springfield Street
Residences
8 Springfield St
Boston, MA 02118

275 Main St
Boston, MA

1/4" = 1'-0"1 FRONT ELEVATION
1/4" = 1'-0"2 LEFT ELEVATION

1/4" = 1'-0"3 REAR ELEVATION

ASPHALT SHINGLE
ROOFING

BRICK VENEER;
BOSTON RED

2 OVER 2
DBL HUNG WDWS

CAST STONE LINTEL
AND SILL

METAL MAILING W/ 
BLACK FINISH
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